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F E D E R A L R E S E R V E 
s t a t i s t i c a l r e l e a s e 

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY 

Commercial and industrial loans decreased a net of 
$15 million at weekly reporting large commercial banks during the 
week ending May 26, 1976. 

The principal net decreases were $101 million in loans 
for retail trade, $56 million in all other loans and $52 million 
in loans for construction. 

The largest offsetting increase was $76 million in loans 
for other public utilities. 

BUSINESS OF BORROWER 

DURABLE GOODS MANUFACTURING - TOTAL 
PRIMARY METALS 
MACHINERY 
TRANSPORTATION EQUIPMENT 
OTHER FABRICATED METAL PRODUCTS 
OTHER DURABLE GOODS 

OUTSTANDING 
MAY 26, 

CHANGE FROM WEEK ENDED OUTSTANDING 
MAY 26, MAY 19, 

1976 
MAY 28, 
1975 

JUNE 25, 
1975 

(IN MILLIONS OF DOLLARS) 

15,304 
2,108 
5,225 
2,659 
1,783 
3,529 

75 
38 
25 
41 
38 
9 

- 5,529 
+ 100 
- 2,710 
- 1,011 
- 1,006 

902 

- 4,809 
+ 82 
- 2,225 

934 
982 
750 

NONDURABLE GOODS MANUFACTURING - TOTAL 
FOOD, LIQUOR, AND TOBACCO 
TEXTILES, APPAREL, AND LEATHER 
PETROLEUM REFINING 
CHEMICALS AND RUBBER 
OTHER NONDURABLE GOODS 

MINING (INCLUDING CRUDE PETROLEUM £ 
NATURAL GAS) 

TRADE - TOTAL 
COMMODITY DEALERS 
OTHER WHOLESALE 
RETAIL 

12,980 + 33 - 1,706 - 1,475 
3,048 - 11 - 538 - 300 
3,136 - 13 - 103 - 85 
2,416 + 72 + 27 - 63 
2,506 - 15 - 755 — 633 
1,874 337 394 

6,607 
* 44 + 1,764 1,681 

13,450 78 + 63 + 377 
1,670 - 4 + 509 + 563 
5,718 + 27 - 80 + 27 
6,062 - 101 - 366 - 213 

TRANSPORTATION, COMMUNICATION, AND 
OTHER PUBLIC UTILITIES - TOTAL 

TRANSPORTATION 
COMMUNICATION 
OTHER PUBLIC UTILITIES 

CONSTRUCTION 

SERVICES 

BANKERS ACCEPTANCES 

FOREIGN COMMERCIAL £ INDUSTRIAL LOANS 

ALL OTHER LOANS 

TOTAL CLASSIFIED LOANS 
TOTAL UNCLASSIFIED LOANS 

TOTAL COMMERCIAL 6 INDUSTRIAL LOANS 

MEMORANDUM 

COMMERCIAL PAPER INCLUDED IN 
TOTAL CLASSIFIED LOANS ABOVE 

13,572 + 50 2,005 - 1,877 
5,784 2 293 - 311 
1,715 24 505 - 434 
6,073 + 76 1,207 - 1,132 

4,239 

10,619 

112,228 

52 - 1,382 - 1,357 

3 - 329 - 322 

2,954 + 17 + 886 + 736 

5,751 + 70 + 1,150 • 927 

7,278 56 2,404 - 2,550 

92,754 50 9,492 - 8,669 
19,474 + 35 1,060 - 924 

15 —10,552 - 9,593 

356 + 132 • 116 

P/ PRELIMINARY. 
* SAN FRANCISCO DISTRICT CLASSIFIED LOANS ABE AS OF MAY 19, 1976. 

NOTE: EFFECTIVE MARCH 24, 1976 RE-CLASSIFICATION OF LOANS IN CHICAGO CITY RESULTED IN THE FOLLOWING MAJOR REVISIONS: 
ALL OTHER LOANS, - $859 MILLION; TOTAL CLASSIFIED LOANS, - $673 MILLION. %THESE RE-CLASSIFICATIONS ARE NOT 
REFLECTED IN DATA PRIOR TO MARCH 24, 1976. Digitized for FRASER 

http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis



H.12(A) COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING 
LARGE COMMERCIAL BANKS BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED MAY 26, 1976 

(IN MILLIONS OF DOLLARS) 

BUSINESS OF BORROWER ALL 
DISTRICTS 

P/* 

BOSTON NEW 
YORK 

PHILA-
DELPHIA 

?/ 

CLEVE-
LAND 

- V 

RICHMOND 

P/ 

ATLANTA CHICAGO 

. 1/ 

ST. 
LOUIS 

MINNE-
APP&LIS 

P/ 

KANSAS 
CITY 

DALLAS 

2/ 

SAN P/* 
FRANCISCO 

DUR. GOODS MFG.-TOTAL 
PRIMARY METALS 
MACHINERY 
TRANSPORTATION EQUIP. 
OTHER FAB. METAL PROD. 
OTHER DURABLE GOODS 

15,304 
2,108 
5,225 
2,659 
1,783 
3,529 

776 
70 

337 
82 
97 
190 

5,708 
888 

1,929 
1,152 

498 
1,241 

772 
54 

254 
91 

155 
218 

1,261 
349 
359 
188 
153 
212 

404 
65 
88 
50 
67 
134 

410 
48 
72 
98 
67 

125 

3,025 
339 

1,236 
493 
381 
576 

234 
61 
60 
13 
51 
49 

182 
16 
70 
6 

30 
60 

158 
9 

45 
16 
46 
42 

367 
46 
135 
42 
64 
80 

2,007 
163 
640 
428 
174 
602 

NONDUR. GOODS MFG.-TOTAL 
FOOD, LIQUOR, £ TOBACCO 
TEX. APPAR., & LEATHER 
PETROLEUM REFINING 
CHEMICALS & RUBBER 
OTHER NONDURABLE GOODS 

12,980 
3,048 
3,136 
2,416 
2,506 
1,874 

634 
81 

309 
36 
82 
126 

6,141 
1,196 
1,382 
1,469 
1,428 

666 

564 
89 

202 
42 
79 

152 

449 
74 
53 
59 

132 
131 

536 
108 
277 
18 
62 
71 

562 
100 
274 
35 
54 
99 

1,844 
584 
321 
310 
356 
273 

230 
57 
72 
21 
27 
53 

170 
82 
13 
17 
15 
43 

200 
50 
14 
96 
14 
26 

450 
66 
4 7 

254 
50 
33 

1,200 
561 
172 
59 

207 
201 

MINING (INCL. CRUDE 
PETROLEUM & NAT. GAS) 6,607 37 2,725 79 278 29 149 1,163 41 24 254 1,029 799 

TRADE-TOTAL 
COMMODITY DEALERS 
OTHER WHOLESALE 
RETAIL 

13,450 
1,670 
5,718 
6,062 

747 
22 

362 
363 

4,649 
957 

2,000 
1,692 

651 
44 

266 
341 

694 
8 

276 
410 

858 
59 

361 
438 

685 
41 

323 
321 

1,669 
105 
785 
779 

454 
103 
149 
202 

258 
71 
67 
120 

467 
40 

207 
220 

514 
72 
198 
244 

1,804 
148 
724 
932 

TRANSP., COMMUN., & 
OTHER PUB. UTILITIES 
TRANSPORTATION 
COMMUNICATION 
OTHER PUBLIC UTILITIES 

13,572 
5,784 
1,715 
6,073 

572 
205 
123 
244 

7,055 
2,677 

595 
3,783 

545 
218 
136 
191 

635 
219 
134 
282 

282 
142 
81 
59 

360 
256 
32 
72 

2,022 
839 
205 
978 

283 
215 
25 
43 

96 
62 
8 

26 

147 
78 
21 
48 

307 
140 
63 

104 

1,268 
733 
292 
243 

CONSTRUCTION 4,239 150 939 222 287 318 262 766 51 6 4 86 492 602 

SERVICES 10,619 593 2,946 1,028 621 448 489 1,702 210 271 302 575 1,434 

BANKERS ACCEPTANCES 2,954 69 891 164 116 88 33 335 50 — 19 158 1,031 

FOR. COML. £ IND. LOANS 5,751 154 2,461 130 453 85 106 640 67 9 6 178 1,462 

ALL OTHER LOANS 7,278 69 2,540 63 565 489 352 370 195 54 79 5*1 1,961 

TOTAL CLASS. LOANS 
TOTAL UNCLASS. LOANS 

92,754 
19,474 

3,801 
737 

36,055 
1,970 

4,218 
590 

5,359 
1,108 

3,537 
1,116 

3,408 
1,004 

13,536 
2,245 

1,815 
414 

1,128 
81 

1,718 
510 

4,611 
866 

13,568 
8,833 

TOTAL COML. & IND. LOANS 112,228 4,538 38,025 4, 808 6,467 4,653 4,412 15,781 2,229 1,209 2,228 5,477 22,401 

MEMORANDUM 

COML. PAPER INCL. IN 
TOTAL CLASS. LOANS ABOVE 356 12 112 3 47 13 31 4 134 

P/ PRELIMINARY. FINAL TOTAL WILL APPEAR IN THE F. R. BULLETIN. 
SAN FRANCISCO DISTRICT FINAL FIGURES APPEAR IN A RELEASE OF THAT RESERVE BANK. 

* CLASSIFIED LOANS ARE AS OF MAY19, 1976 Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis




