

FEDERAL RESERVE

statistical release

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS DUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY

Commercial and industrial loans decreased a net of \$15 million at weekly reporting large commercial banks during the week ending May 26, 1976.

The principal net decreases were \$101 million in loans for retail trade, \$56 million in all other loans and \$52 million in loans for construction.

The largest offsetting increase was \$76 million in loans for other public utilities.

	OUTSTANDING	- CHANGE	FROM WEEK	ENDED
	MAY 26.			
BUSINESS OF BORROWER	MAT 20;	MAY 19,	MAY 28,	JUNE 25,
DOSINESS OF DUNKONER	1976 _{P/*}	1976	1975	1975
	-	J		}
	(1)	MILLIONS O	F DOLLARS)	
DURABLE GOODS MANUFACTURING - TOTAL	15,304	- 75	E 530	4 000
PRIMARY METALS			- 5,529	- 4,809
	2,108	+ 38	+ 100	+ 82
MACHINERY	5,225	- 25	- 2,710	- 2,225
TRANSPORTATION EQUIPMENT	2,659	- 41	- 1,011	- 934
OTHER FABRICATED METAL PRODUCTS	1,783	- 38	- 1,006	- 982
OTHER DURABLE GOODS	3,529	- 9	- 902	- 750
	••••	•	,,,	,,,
NONDURANTE COORS MANUEL CONTRACTOR				
NONDURABLE GOODS MANUFACTURING - TOTAL	12,980	+ 33	- 1,706	- 1,475
FOOD, LIQUOR, AND TOBACCO	3,048	- 11	- 538	- 300
TEXTILES, APPAREL, AND LEATHER	3,136	- 13	- 103	- 85
PETROLEUM REFINING	2,416	+ 72	+ 27	- 63
CHEMICALS AND RUBBER				
OTHER NONDURABLE GOODS	2,506	- 15		- 633
OTHER MONDORABLE GOODS	1,874		- 337	- 394
MINING (INCLUDING CRUDE PETROLEUM &				
NATURAL GAS)	6,607	+ 44	+ 1,764	+ 1,681
TRADE - TOTAL	13,450	70		
COMMODITY DEALERS		- 78	+ 63	+ 377
	1,670	- 4	+ 509	+ 563
OTHER WHOLESALE	5,718	+ 27	- 80	+ 27
RETAIL	6,062	- 101	- 366	- 213
TRANSPORTATION, COMMUNICATION, AND				
OTHER PUBLIC UTILITIES - TOTAL	13,572			
TRANSPORTATION		+ 50	- 2,005	- 1,877
	5,784	- 2	- 293	- 311
COMMUNICATION	1,715	- 24	- 505	- 434
OTHER PUBLIC UTILITIES	6,073	+ 76	- 1,207	- 1,132
CONSTRUCTION	4,239	- 52	- 1,382	1 252
	47237	- 52	- 1,382	- 1,357
0 50				
SERVICES	10,619	- 3	- 329	- 322
BANKERS ACCEPTANCES	2,954	+ 17	. 00/	
	29724	T 17	+ 886	+ 736
FOREIGN COMMERCIAL & INDUSTRIAL LOANS	5,751	+ 70	+ 1,150	+ 927
ALL OTHER LOANS				
ALL OTHER EDARG	7,278	- 56	- 2,404	- 2,550
TOTAL CLASSIFIED LOANS	92,754	- 50	- 9,492	- 8,669
TOTAL UNCLASSIFIED LOANS	19,474	+ 35		-
- · · · ·	4/1717	. 35	- 1,060	- 924
TOTAL COMMERCIAL C THOUSENESS				
TOTAL COMMERCIAL & INDUSTRIAL LOANS	112,228	- 15	-10,552	- 9,593
MEMORANDUM				
COMMERCIAL PAPER INCLUDED IN				
TOTAL CLASSIFIED LOANS ABOVE	356		+ 132	+ 116

PRELIMINARY.

http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis

SAN FRANCISCO DISTRICT GLASSIFIED LOANS ARE AS OF MAY 19, 1976.

EFFECTIVE MARCH 24, 1976 RE-CLASSIFICATION OF LOANS IN CHICACO CITY RESULTED IN THE FOLLOWING MAJOR REVISIONS:

ALL OTHER LOANS, - \$859 MILLION; TOTAL GLASSIFIED LOANS, - \$673 MILLION. THESE RE-CLASSIFICATIONS ARE NOT REFLECTED IN DATA PRIOR TO MARCH 24, 1976. NOTE: Digitized for FRASER

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING LARGE COMMERCIAL BANKS BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED MAY 26, 1976 (IN MILLIONS OF DOLLARS)

BUSINESS OF BORROWER	ALL	BOSTON	NEW	PHILA-	CLEVE-	RICHMOND	ATLANTA	CHICAGO	ST.	MINNE-	KANSAS	DALLAS	SAN P/*
	DISTRICTS P/*		YORK	DELPHIA P/	LAND P/	<u>P</u> /		<u>P</u> /	LOUIS	APPOLIS P/	CITY	₽/	FRANCISCO
DUR. GOODS MFGTOTAL	15,304	776	5,708	772	1,261	404	410	3,025	234	182	158	367	2,007
PRIMARY METALS	2,108	70	888	54	349	65	48	339	61	16	9	46	163
MACHINERY	5,225	337	1,929	254	359	88	72	1,236	60	70	45	135	640
TRANSPORTATION EQUIP.	2,659	82	1,152	91	188	50	98	493	13	6	16	42	428
OTHER FAB. METAL PROD.	1,783	97	498	155	153	67	67	381	51	30	46	64	174
OTHER DURABLE GOODS	3,529	190	1,241	218	212	134	125	576	49	60	42	80	602
NONDUR. GOODS MFGTOTAL	12,980	634	6,141	564	449	536	562	1,844	230	170	200	450	1,200
FOOD, LIQUOR, & TOBACCO	3,048	81	1,196	89	74	108	100	584	57	82	50	66	56 1
TEX. APPAR., & LEATHER	3,136	309	1,382	202	53	277	274	321	72	13	14	47	172
PETROLEUM REFINING	2,416	36	1,469	42	59	18	35	310	21	17	96	254	59
CHEMICALS & RUBBER	2,506	82	1,428	79	132	62	54	356	27	15	14	50	207
OTHER NONDURABLE GOODS	1,874	126	666	152	131	71	99	273	53	43	26	- 33	201
MINING (INCL. CRUDE													
PETROLEUM & NAT. GAS)	6,607	37	2,725	79	278	29	149	1,163	41	24	254	1,029	799
TRADE-TOTAL	13,450	747	4,649	651	694	858	685	1,669	454	258	467	514	1,804
COMMODITY DEALERS	1,670	22	95 7	44	8	59	41	105	103	71	40	72	148
OTHER WHOLESALE	5,718	362	2,000	266	276	361	323	785	149	67	207	198	724
RETAIL	6,062	363	1,692	341	410	438	321	779	202	120	220	244	932
TRANSP., COMMUN., &				•									
OTHER PUB. UTILITIES	13,572	572	7,055	545	635	282	360	2,022	283	96	147	307	1,268
TRANSPORTATION	5,784	205	2,677	218	219	142	256	83 9	215	62	78	140	733
COMMUNICATION	1,715	123	595	136	134	81	32	205	25.	8	21	63	292
OTHER PUBLIC UTILITIES	6,073	244	3,783	191	282	59	72	978	43	26	48	104	243
CONSTRUCTION	4,239	150	939	222	287	318	262	766	51	64	86	492	602
SERVICES	10,619	593	2,946	1,028	621	448	489	1,702	210	271	302	575	1,434
BANKERS ACCEPTANCES	2,954	69	891	164	116	88	33	335	50		19	158	1,031
FOR. COML. & IND. LOANS	5,751	154	2,461	130	453	85	106	640	67	9	6	178	1,462
ALL OTHER LOANS	7,278	69	2,540	63	565	489	352	370	195	54	79	541	1.961
TOTAL CLASS. LOANS	92,754	3,801	36,055	4,218	5,359	3,537	3.408	13,536	1,815	1,128	1,718	4,611	13,568
TOTAL UNCLASS. LOANS	19,474	737	1,970	590	1,108	1,116	1,004	2,245	414	81	510	866	8,833
TOTAL COML. & IND. LOANS	112,228	4,538	38,025	4,808	6,467	4,653	4,412	15,781	2,229	1,209	2,228	5,477	22,401

MEMORANDUM

COML. PAPER INCL. IN TOTAL CLASS. LOANS ABOVE

356 -- 12 -- -- 112 3 47 13 31 4 -- 134

P/ PRELIMINARY. FINAL TOTAL WILL APPEAR IN THE F. R. BULLETIN.

SAN FRANCISCO DISTRICT FINAL FIGURES APPEAR IN A RELEASE OF THAT RESERVE BANK.

Digitized for FRACTASSIFIED LOANS ARE AS OF MAY19, 1976

http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/